CURRICULUM VITAE ANMAR FAISAL SEMILAN CONSULTANT COLORECTAL & GENERAL SURGERY

GENERAL BIOGRAPHYICAL INFORMATION

- Anmar Faisal Semilan.
- Saudi Citizen. DOB : (October 30 , 1983)
- Marital Status: Married.
- Email : anmarsemilan@gmail.com. Contact number : 0509550554
- Current Job : Consultant Colorectal & General Surgery in King Fahad Armed Force Hospital 2023

EDUCATION

- Saudi Colorectal Surgery Fellowship Program, Saudi commission for health specialities -Riyadh KSA (FEB 2023).
- General Surgery Saudi Board Program Jeddah KSA (DEC 2018).
- Complete all training requirement in General Surgery Saudi Program Jeddah KSA (2011-2017).
- General surgery Residency program in KFAFH (2010-2017)
- MMBS King Saud University Riyadh KSA (2007).

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCES

- Established stoma care clinic in KFAFH 2024 (patient training stoma complication stoma sitting)
- Performed Colorectal , Stoma , Minimum Invasive , General Surgeries & colonoscopy .
- Chief Fellows Colorectal Fellowship Program (JAN 2021-JAN 2023) Saudi Commission for Health Specialties Riyadh KSA.
- Mentor for Surgical Clerkship Program Al-Faisal University King Faisal Specialist Hospital & Research Centre (KFSHRC) Riyadh KSA academic year (2020-2023).
- General Surgery Senior Registrar- king Fahad Armed Force Hospital (2018).
- Chief Resident -King Fahad Armed Force Hospital (October 2014–October 2015).

VOLUNTEER AND SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS

- Speaker at 4th workshop on postpartum hemorrhage -Jeddah KFAFH (2024).
- Moderator at Saudi International Colorectal Forum King Faisal Specialist & Research Centre (March 2023)
- Organizer at Saudi international colorectal forum -King Faisal Specialist & Research Centre (March2022)
- Organizer at International surgical vision 2020 King Fahd Armed Force Hospital (JAN 2017).
- Appointed Surgeon on Saudi naval mission -Royal Saudi Naval Forces (2016-2017).

COURSES AND WORKSHOPS

- 4th workshop on postpartum hemorrhage 2024 Jeddah KFAFH
- Colorectal Annual Forum 2023 Riyadh KFSHRC.
- Colorectal Annual Forum 2022 Riyadh KFSHRC.
- Colorectal Forum 2021 Riyadh KFSHRC.
- International Surgical Vision 2020 KFAFH Jeddah (JAN 2017).
- 34th Annual Meeting of Egyptian Society of Surgeons Cairo Egypt (April 2016).
- International Recent Advances in General Surgery Conference Jeddah (OCT 2015).
- 3rd International KFAFH Paediatric Surgery Conference KFAFH Jeddah (JAN 2015).
- 9th Annual Scientific Conference of Saudi General Surgery Society King Abdulaziz University Jeddah (DEC 2013).

MEMBERSHIPS

- Member of Saudi Society of Colon & Rectum Surgery.
- Member of Gulf ostomy care advisory Board (GOCAB)
- Member in Saudi General Surgery Society (SGSS).